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LABORATORY INFORMATION  

Contact Information 

Organization 
Name 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

Address 
 
 
 

Pathology and Laboratory Medicine 
600 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
Toronto, ON   
M5G 1X5 

Telephone 
Number 

(416) 586-4800 x 4457  (Reception) 

Fax Number (416) 586-8628  (Main Fax) 

Position Name Telephone Number Email 

Chief – Pathology 
and Laboratory 
Medicine (PLM) 

Dr. Rita Kandel (416) 586-4800 x 8728 Rita.Kandel@sinaihealth.ca  

Microbiologist, 
Deputy Chief 

Dr. Tony Mazzulli (416) 586-4800 x 4695 Tony.Mazzulli@sinaihealth.ca 

Administrative 
Director, PLM  

Cecilia Moller (416) 586-4800 x 3165 Cecilia.Moller@sinaihealth.ca 

Administrative 
Director, 
Microbiology  

Michael Gekas (416) 586-4800 x 1918 Michael.Gekas@sinaihealth.ca  

Manager,  
Microbiology 

Jessica Bourke (416) 586-4800 x 6276 Jessica.Bourke@sinaihealth.ca 

Quality Officer, 
PLM 

Danielle Nelson (416) 586-4800 x 7984 Danielle.Nelson@sinaihealth.ca 
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Licensing and Accreditation Organizations  

 Expiry Date 

MOHLTC (Ministry of Health and Long Term Care) laboratory 
license 

April 1, 2021 

 
IQMH (Institute for Quality Management in Healthcare) 
 

February 12, 2021 

  

Subscribed EQA (External Quality Assessment) Programs  

 Active in Current Year 

IQMH (Institute for Quality Management in Healthcare) Yes 

CAP (College Of American Pathologists) Yes 

CEQAS (Cytogenetic External Quality Assessment Service) Yes 

CIQC (Canadian Immunohistochemistry Quality Control) Yes 

DEQAS (Vitamin D External Quality Assessment Scheme) Yes 

EMQN (The European Molecular Genetics Quality Network) Yes 

NordiQC (Nordic Immunohistochemical Quality Control) Yes 

UK NEQAS (United Kingdom National External Quality 
Assessment Service) 

Yes 

 

 
Most recent changes made to this version: 

November 2020: Removed reference to CAP accreditation. Updated contact information.  
 


